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COUNCIL MEETING 
June 26, 2013 

(SENIOR CITZEN SEWER REFUND) 

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago: 

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago, the following persons are 
Hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar ($50.00) senior citizen sewer charge refund to be sent to the premises 
listed below: 

Ballentine, Releatha 
Hartfield, Clifford 
Williams, Barbara A. 
Goosby, Patricia O. 
Hand, Oscar 
Meade, Donald 
Keelen, Loretta M. 

649 E 83™ St, Apt 3 
8339 S. St. Lawrence 
601 £.84"" Street 
605 E. 83"* Place 
8123 S. King Dr. »2 
617 E. 83"* Street 
635 E. 83"* Place 

60619 
60619 
60619 
60619 
60619 
60619 
60619 

SEtrriON 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication. 

RODERICK T. SAWYER 
Alderman, 6"" Ward 


